
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
71 
19 
13 

164 
46 
53 

137 
83 
18 
64 
43 
91 
39 
17 

3 
74 

Name 
Matt Reynolds 
Breton Williams 
Rick Kosdrosky 
James Rogerson 
Eric Yagel 
John Trenery, Jr. 
Nick Engels 
Neil Verity 
Steve Sargis 
Steve Bachenberg 
John Phillips 
Kent Carter 
Chuck Brehm 
Joe Gersch 
Jeff Holbrook 
Paul Pineider 

Class 
EP 
EP 
EP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
EP 
B-spec 
B-spec 
FP 
B-spec 
B-spec 
EP 

O v e r a ll B e s t T m  
2:27.803 
2:33.321 
2:36.605 
2:37.272 
2:41.135 
2:45.136 
2:45.262 
2:45.672 
2:47.521 
2:48.712 
2:50.242 
2:51.090 
2:52.811 
2:55.458 
2:55.468 
3:11.915 

In Session 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
Grp8 Friday Qualifying 
G rp8 Sa turday  Q ua li fy ing 

2 n d  O v e r a ll  T im e  
2:30.532 
2:33.408 
2:36.883 
2:37.686 
2:42.358 
2:45.447 
2:47.544 
2:47.075 
2:47.776 
2:50.112 
2:50.945 
2:51.243 
2:52.913 
2:56.055 
2:55.928 

2nd Session 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Grp8 Friday Qualifying 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Clinton IA 

Granbury TX 

Angleton TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Bedford, TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Frankfort IL 

Lawrence KS 

Sealy TX 

Houston TX 

Boerne TX 

Conroe, TX 

Universal City TX 

Colleyville TX 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mazda MX5 

2000 Caterham Lotus Super 7 

1999 BMW Z3 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1965 Austin Healey Sprite 

1986 Toyota MR-2 

1966 MG MGB 

1975 Triumph Spitfire 

1987 BMW 325i 

2015 Honda FIT 

2015 Honda Fit 

1963 MG MGB 

2013 Mazda 2 

2011 Honda Fit 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

 

Printed: 2/3/2018 1:07:45 PM 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Track:  COTA 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction:  18-ST-5472-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

SCCA Polar Prix Hoosier Super Tour 

Group 8 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec  

Grp 8 - Saturday Race 

Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.410 miles 


