





SCCA Polar Prix Hoosier Super Tour

Group 8 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec

Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.410 miles

Grp 8 - Saturday Race

Pos	No.	Name	Class	estTm	In Session	II Tim e	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	71	Matt Reynolds	EP	2:27.803	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:30.532	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Fair Oaks Tx	1999 Mazda Miata
2	19	Breton Williams	EP	2:33.321	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:33.408	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Clinton IA	2010 Mazda MX5
3	13	Rick Kosdrosky	EP	2:36.605	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:36.883	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Granbury TX	2000 Caterham Lotus Super 7
4	164	James Rogerson	EP	2:37.272	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:37.686	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Angleton TX	1999 BMW Z3
5	46	Eric Yagel	EP	2:41.135	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:42.358	Grp8 Friday Qualifying		1994 Mazda Miata
6	53	John Trenery, Jr.	HP	2:45.136	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:45.447	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Sugar Land TX	1965 Austin Healey Sprite
7	137	Nick Engels	HP	2:45.262	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:47.544	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Bedford, TX	1986 Toyota MR-2
8	83	Neil Verity	HP	2:45.672	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:47.075	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Grey Forest TX	1966 MG MGB
9	18	Steve Sargis	HP	2:47.521	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:47.776	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Frankfort IL	1975 Triumph Spitfire
10	64	Steve Bachenberg	EP	2:48.712	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:50.112	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Lawrence KS	1987 BMW 325i
11	43	John Phillips	B-spec	2:50.242	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:50.945	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Sealy TX	2015 Honda FIT
12	91	Kent Carter	B-spec	2:51.090	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:51.243	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Houston TX	2015 Honda Fit
13	39	Chuck Brehm	FP	2:52.811	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:52.913	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Boerne TX	1963 MG MGB
14	17	Joe Gersch	B-spec	2:55.458	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:56.055	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Conroe, TX	2013 Mazda 2
15	3	Jeff Holbrook	B-spec	2:55.468	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	2:55.928	Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Universal City TX	2011 Honda Fit
16	74	Paul Pineider	EP	3:11.915	Grp8 Saturday Qualifyin		Grp8 Friday Qualifying	Colleyville TX	1985 Mazda RX-7

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Sanction: 18-ST-5472-S

Track: COTA 3.41 miles CCW

Printed: 2/3/2018 1:07:45 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division